

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

ERNEST FLAGG, as Next Friend of
JONATHAN BOND, a minor,

Plaintiff,

v

Case No.: 05-CV-74253
Hon. Gerald E. Rosen
Magistrate Judge R. Steven Whalen

CITY OF DETROIT, a municipal corporation;
DETROIT POLICE CHIEF ELLA BULLY-CUMMINGS;
DEPUTY DETROIT POLICE CHIEF CARA BEST;
JOHN DOE POLICE OFFICERS 1-20; ASST.
DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF HAROLD CURETON;
COMMANDER CRAIG SCHWARTZ; POLICE LT.
BILLY JACKSON; MAYOR KWAME M. KILPATRICK,
CHRISTINE BEATTY, jointly and severally,

Defendants.

NORMAN A. YATOOMA (P54746)
ROBERT S. ZAWIDEH (P43787)
NORMAN YATOOMA & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
219 Elm Street
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 642-3600

JOHN A. SCHAPKA (P36731)
CITY OF DETROIT LAW DEPARTMENT
**Co-Counsel for City of Detroit, Harold Cureton,
Craig Schwartz & Cara Best**
660 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1650
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 224-4550

KENNETH L. LEWIS (P26071)
SAID A. TALEB (P66030)
RANDAL M. BROWN (P70031)
PLUNKETT COONEY
Attorneys for Ella Bully-Cummings, Only
535 Griswold, Suite 2400
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 983-4790

MAYER MORGANROTH (P17966)
JEFFREY B. MORGANROTH (P41670)
MORGANROTH & MORGANROTH, PLLC
Attorneys for Christine Beatty, Only
3000 Town Center, Suite 1500
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 355-3084

KRYSTAL A. CRITTENDON (P49981)
CITY OF DETROIT LAW DEPARTMENT
**Attorney for City of Detroit, Harold Cureton, Craig
Schwartz & Cara Best**
660 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1650
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 237-3018

JAMES C. THOMAS (P23801)
JAMES C. THOMAS, P.C.
Attorney for Defendant Kwame Kilpatrick
535 Griswold St., Suite 2632
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 963-2420

MORGANROTH
&
MORGANROTH,
PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHIGAN OFFICE
3000 TOWN CENTER
SUITE 1500
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075
(248) 355-3084
FAX (248) 355-3017

NEW YORK OFFICE
156 W. 56 STREET
SUITE 1101
NEW YORK, NY 10019
(212) 586-5905
FAX (212) 586-7302

**DEFENDANT, CHRISTINE BEATTY'S, MOTION TO PRECLUDE DISCOVERY OF
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS FROM SKYTEL BASED UPON THE FEDERAL
STORED COMMUNICATIONS ACT**

NOW COMES Defendant, Christine Beatty (“Beatty”), by and through her attorneys, Morganroth & Morganroth, PLLC, and for her Motion to Preclude Discovery of Electronic Communications from Skytel Based upon the Federal Stored Communications Act states as follows:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	ii
QUESTION PRESENTED	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
II. THE SCA ABSOLUTELY PRECLUDES THE DISCOVERY OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION PERTAINING TO SKYTEL'S CUSTOMERS AND SUBSCRIBERS IN A CIVIL MATTER	5
A. <u>Any Release of Electronic Communications Will Necessarily Violate the SCA</u> .	5
B. <u>Any Release of Information Pertaining to Skytel's Customers and Subscribers Will Necessarily Violate the SCA</u>	9
C. <u>Beatty Has Standing To Assert Her Rights Under the SCA</u>	9
CONCLUSION	11

MORGANROTH
&
MORGANROTH,
PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHIGAN OFFICE
3000 TOWN CENTER
SUITE 1500
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075
(248) 355-3084
FAX (248) 355-3017

NEW YORK OFFICE
156 W. 58 STREET
SUITE 1101
NEW YORK, NY 10019
(212) 586-5905
FAX (212) 586-7302

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Berger v. New York</u> , 388 U.S. 41; 87 S. Ct. 1873; 18 L. Ed. 2d 1040 (1967)	8
<u>Katz v. United States</u> , 389 U.S. 347; 88 S. Ct. 507; 19 L. Ed. 2d 576 (1967)	8
<u>Krinsky v Doe 6</u> , 159 Cal.App.4th 1154; 72 Cal.Rptr.3d 231 (2008)	7
<u>Quon v. Arch Wireless Operating Co., Inc.</u> , 445 F.Supp.2d 1116 (C.D. Cal. 2006)	5, 6, 8
<u>Quon v. Arch Wireless</u> , 309 F. Supp.2d 1204 (C.D. Cal. 2004)	9, 10
<u>Theofel v. Farey-Jones</u> , 341 F.3d 978 (9th Cir. 2003)	7
<u>United States v. Finley</u> , 477 F.3d 250 (5th Cir. 2007)	8
<u>Warshak v. United States</u> , 490 F.3d 455 (6th Cir. 2007), <u>vacated pending rehearing en banc</u> , 2007 U.S. App. LEXIS 23741 (6th Cir. 2007)	8
 <u>Court Rules and Statutes:</u>	
18 U.S.C. § 2701	3
18 U.S.C. § 2702	3-6, 9, 10
18 U.S.C. § 2707	10
Fed. R. Civ. P. 45	7

MORGANROTH
&
MORGANROTH,
PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHIGAN OFFICE
3000 TOWN CENTER
SUITE 1500
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075
(248) 355-3084
FAX (248) 355-3017

NEW YORK OFFICE
156 W. 56 STREET
SUITE 1101
NEW YORK, NY 10019
(212) 586-5905
FAX (212) 586-7302
